### Mississippi State University

### **Scholars Junction**

Peleq Clarke Jr. Papers

Lincolniana Manuscripts Collections

10-16-1899

# Resolution of Pawcatuck National Bank of Pawcatuck, Connecticut Concerning the Death of Peleg Clarke, Jr., October 16, 1899

Peleg S. Barber

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarsjunction.msstate.edu/fvw-manuscripts-clarke

#### **Recommended Citation**

Resolution of Pawcatuck National Bank of Pawcatuck, Connecticut Concerning the Death of Peleg Clarke, Jr., October 16, 1899, Peleg Clarke, Jr. papers (FVW), The Frank and Virginia Williams Collection of Lincolniana

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Lincolniana Manuscripts Collections at Scholars Junction. It has been accepted for inclusion in Peleq Clarke Jr. Papers by an authorized administrator of Scholars Junction. For more information, please contact scholcomm@msstate.libanswers.com.

## PAWCATUCK NATIONAL BANK OF PAWCATUCK, CONN.

PELEG CLARKE, PRESIDENT. J. A. BROWN, CASHIER.

WESTERLY, R. I., October 16th 1899

At a meeting of the board of directors of the Pawcatuck National Bank held this day it is learned with regret of the death of its former president Peleg Clarke and the board has unanamously passed the following resolution thereon.

Resolved

Whereas it has pleased almighty God, and we bow with submission to his will, to remove from among us our former president Peleg Clarke who served this Institution faithfully and well from 1874 to 1899. That in his death we lose a treve friend and counciler and this committy a faithfule citizen. and It is further Resolved That a copy of this resolution be sent the family of the

deceased with the deepest sympathy of this board in their berevment and that the same be entered on our

records in token of respect.

Heleg & Barber President J. aBrown Cushin

LETTER TO FAMILY FROM PAWCATUCK NAT BANK PRES